

16 May 2024

Change of Registered Office

Kali Metals (**ASX: KM1** "Kali Metals" or "the Company") advises that in accordance with ASX Listing Rule 3.14, the Registered Office and Place of Business address has changed.

Date of change: 1 May 2024

New Address: Ground Floor East, 34 Colin St

West Perth, WA 6005

Authorised for release by the Board of Kali Metals Limited.

For further information please contact:

Graeme Sloan

ASX: KM1

Andrew Willis

Managing Director

Investor & Media Relations

T +61(0)862428880

E awillis@nwrcommunications.com.au

About Kali Metals Limited

Kali Metals' (ASX: KM1) portfolio of assets represents one of the largest and most prospective exploration packages across Australia's world leading hard-rock lithium fields. Kali's 3,854km² exploration tenure is located near existing, emerging, and unexplored lithium and critical minerals regions in WA including the Pilbara and Eastern Yilgarn and the Lachlan Fold Belt in NSW and Victoria.

Kali Metals has a team of well credentialed professionals who are focused on exploring and developing commercial lithium resources from its highly prospective tenements and identifying new strategic assets to add to the portfolio. Lithium is a critical component in the production of electric vehicles and renewable energy storage systems. With the rapid growth of these industries, the demand for lithium is expected to increase significantly in the coming years. Kali Metals is committed to playing a key role in meeting this demand and powering the global clean energy transition.

Kali Metals Limited 34 Colin St, West Perth WA 6005, Australia ABN: 85 653 279 371